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Nearly a Decade of Work
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Aging in Reading, Massachusetts:

A community needs assessment

Commissioned by the Town of Reading and the
Elder and Human Services Division

Community Engagement and
Planning: Reading Center for
Active Living (ReCal)

December 2022

Commissioned by the Town of Reading
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Program and Site Selection Phase Report
prepared for the Town of Reading

® June 2024
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Moving Forward
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June 2024

RECAL Project
Pre Design Planning
ReCALC Work
«Architect Selection
Architect Selection Process
Architect Contract Issued
«Feasibility Study
Feasibility Program Study
Feasibility Study

OPM Selection Process
OPM Contract Issued
«PBC Final Site Selection
Owner Kick Off Meeting
Owner Update Meeting - SB
Masonic Hall Site Review
Architect Kickoff Meeting
Review of Past Project Materials
Owner Update Meeting - COA
Exec Comm Planning Mtg 01
«Evaluation of Site Options
Environmental Site Testing
Update of Site Selections
PBC Mtg 01
PBC Makes Final Site Selection
Town Meeting
Exec Comm Planning Mtg 02
PBC Mtg 02
Select Board Approves Site Selection
Town Meeting
Town Meeting
«Schematic Design

1922 days
393 days
347 days
46 days
45 days

1 day

140 days
50 days

90 days

70 days
10 days
33 days
1 day
1day

1 day

1 day
10 days
1 day
1day
22 days
14 days
10 days
1 day

7 days
1day
1day

1 day

3 days
1day

1 day
77 days

Thu 6/1/17
Tue 12/1/15
Mon 11/1/21
Sun 10/1/23
Sun 10/1/23
Mon 12/4/23
Tue 12/5/23
Tue 12/5/23
Tue 2/13/24

Mon 7/1/24
Mon 10/7/24
Thu 10/3/24
Thu 10/3/24
Fri 10/11/24
Thu 10/17/24
Thu 10/17/24
Mon 10/21/24
Tue 10/22/24
Mon 10/28/24
Tue 10/15/24
Tue 10/15/24
Fri 10/18/24
Mon 11/4/24
Tue 11/5/24
Mon 11/11/24
Tue 11/12/24
Wed 11/13/24
Thu 11/14/24
Thu 11/14/24
Mon 11/18/24
Wed 11/13/24

Thu 6/1/17
Tue 2/28/23
Mon 12/4/23
Thu 11/30/23
Mon 12/4/23
Mon 6/17/24
Mon 2/12/24
Mon 6/17/24
Fri 10/18/24
Fri 10/4/24

Fri 10/18/24
Mon 11/18/24
Thu 10/3/24
Fri 10/11/24
Thu 10/17/24
Thu 10/17/24
Fri11/1/24
Tue 10/22/24
Mon 10/28/24
Wed 11/13/24
Fri11/1/24
Thu 10/31/24
Mon 11/4/24
Wed 11/13/24
Mon 11/11/24
Tue 11/12/24
Wed 11/13/24
Mon 11/18/24
Thu11/14/24
Mon 11/18/24
Thu 2/27/25

October 2024

STARTUP
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November 2024
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=22. Turner & Townsend

"= Heery

Startup Activities:

v'10+ Meetings

v Multiple Site Visits
v 10 Years of Records Reviewed

v' OPM Report on Past Work and Potential Sites

v Environmental Results for Symonds Way Building Site

v’ Permanent Building committee Review of Potential Sites




2. Turner & Townsend

Site Considerations H Heery

Traffic Impacts Sustainable Development

Proximity to Other Resources Abutter Impacts

Ground Suitability ~ Accessibility 5 .40 Recreation

Operations Neighbourhood Disruption
Development Cost Parking Availability

Development Risks Operational Cost

Space for Future Expansion ~ Nature Conservation



Multiple Reviews
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=22. Turner & Townsend

Each Site has Advantages &
Disadvantages
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One Site Proves Most Suitable

without area of the site
spread

without impact on abutters
spread

without traffic conditions
spread

without parking quantity
spread

without location of parking
spread

without wetlands/floodplains
spread

without site construction cost
spread

without operational costs
spread

without multi-gen use
spread

without outdoor activities
spread

without sustainability impact
spread

without senior center
spread

pbc
pleasant oakland symonds

of scores
area of the site
impact on abutters
traffic conditions
parking quantity
location of parking
wetlands/floodplains
site construction cost
operational costs
multi-gen use
outdoor activities
sustainability impact
senior center

pbc

Turner & Townsend
Heery

pleasant oakland symonds

removing best/worst scores
best score removed
spread
worst score removed
spread
best and worst score removed
spread

pbc
pleasant oakland symonds
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